HARYANA POLICE HOUSING CORPORAITON, PLOT NO.C-10, SECTOR-6, PANCHKULA

(Regulation and enlistment of Contractors) Rules-2010 & Amended Rules, 2017)

Amendment No.2 dated 31.05.2019.

Subject:-

8714 Second amendment in Haryana Police Housing Corporation Limited (Regulation and enlistment of Contractors) amended Rules, 2017 in Clause-20.4(a).

In partial modification to Haryana Police Housing Corporation Limited (Regulation and enlistment of Contractors) amended Rules, 2017, clause-20.4(a) of the Rules heading-Debarring/Suspension is hereby amended as under with immediate effect:-

Existing Clause If a contractor/agency does not execute agreement or deposit performance guarantee or does not start or complete the work allotted by the HPHC, after acceptance of tender as per agreement or has left two or more works incomplete, then a statutory committee of the Corporation will examine the case and submit its recommendation to head office regarding debarring/suspension of the contractor/agency for participating in future tenders.

Modified Clause If the contractor/agency does not execute agreement or deposit performance gurantee or does not start or complete the work allotted by the HPHC, after acceptance of tender as per agreement or has left two or more works incomplete, or if part penalty or full penalty has been confirmed by the competent authority in two or more works, then a statutory committee comprising of concerned Superintending Engineer, concerned Executive Engineer & ADO of the Corporation will examine the case and submit its recommendation to head office regarding debarring/suspension of the contractor/agency for participating in future tenders.

For

SANJAY M Chief Engineer Chairman and Managing Director Haryana Police Housing Corporation Panchkula Dated:-

Endst.No.HPHC/Estt/ 8715-34

Dated:-27.05.2019

action:-

10,6.18 A copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary

- 1. Chief Architect, HPHC, Panchkula.
- 2. All SEs of HPHC
- 3. All XENs of HPHC
- 4. Manager Finance, HPHC, Panchkula.
- 5. Manager (works) HPHC, PKL
- 6. Technical Branch, HPHC, Panchkula
- 7. PS(IT Incharge) to CMD
- 8. Caretaker/MTO, HPHC, Panchkula
- 9. Asstt(Estb.)

SANJAY MAHAJAN Chief Engineer Chairman and Managing Director Haryana Police Housing Corporation Panchkula

For